PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7580556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIOSEARCH, LLC	09/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOLIFE, L.L.C.
Street Address:	8163 25TH COURT EAST
City:	SARASOTA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34243

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9472812
Application Number:	17552958

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8643732260

Email: IPdocket@nelsonmullins.com, elaine.stephenson@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: NEIL C. JONES

Address Line 1: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP

Address Line 2: 301 SOUTH COLLEGE STREET, SUITE 2300

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066736.00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEIL C. JONES, REG. NO. 35,561	
SIGNATURE:	/Neil C. Jones/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=066736.00001 - Executed Assignment w dates#page1.tif source=066736.00001 - Executed Assignment w dates#page2.tif

PATENT 507533663 REEL: 061350 FRAME: 0104

ASSIGNMENT

Biosearch, LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Florida, having its

principal place of business at 8163 25th Ct. East, Sarasota, FL 34243 (Assignor), does

hereby convey and assign to Biolife, L.L.C., a limited liability company of the state of

Florida, having its principal place of business at 8163 25th Ct. East, Sarasota, FL 34243

(Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in following:

U.S. Patent No. 9,472,812; and

U.S. Patent Application No. 17/552,958,

including the entire right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed and/or claimed

therein and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of any such U.S. Patent,

U.S. Patent Application, PCT Application, including reissues or extensions of Letters

Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries

foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and

foreign countries, and the right to file foreign patent applications on the invention in its

own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the

benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all patents on said application or

applications to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire

interest.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

1

PATENT REEL: 061350 FRAME: 0105

ASSIGNOR:				
Biosearch, LLC				
By: Atract Janes	9/1/2022			
Name: Stuart Jones				
Title: Manager				
ASSIGNEE:				
The undersigned Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment.				
Biolife, L.L.C.				
By: Sterrer James	9/1/2022			
Name: Stuart Jones				

Title: Manager

RECORDED: 10/07/2022